Exhibit B

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF BRADLEY C. DAVIS IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS UNILOC USA, INC. AND UNILOC (SINGAPORE) PRIVATE LIMITED'S MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE PARTIES PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 25(c)

- I, Bradley C. Davis, do declare and state as follows:
- 1. I am the Chief Executive Officer of Plaintiff Uniloc USA, Inc. ("Uniloc") and I have worked at Uniloc for more than seven (7) years.
 - 2. I am on the Board of Directors of Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited.
 - 3. I am on the Board of Directors of Uniloc USA, Inc.
 - 4. I am on the Board of Directors of Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
- 5. In addition to myself, S Sivanesan is the only other Director on the Board of Directors for Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited.
- 6. S Sivanesan is a partner at the law firm of Rodyk & Davidson LLP serves as local counsel in Singapore for Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited and Uniloc USA, Inc.
- 7. Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited's physical address is the address of the law firm Rodyk & Davidson LLP in Singapore which is 80 Raffles Place, #33-00 UOB Plaza 1, Singapore 048624.
- 8. Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited has no employees, no officers, and no facilities.
- 9. Documents related to Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited, otherwise not publically available, are maintained by Uniloc's counsel S Sivanesan and are under the custody and control of Uniloc USA, Inc.
- 10. A copy of the documents in Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited possession, custody or control have been transferred to Uniloc USA, Inc.

- Uniloc USA, Inc. has custody and control of all minutes and statutory registers
 since Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited's incorporation in 1992.
- Other than U.S. Patent 5,490,216, Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited had no assets.
- Uniloc (Singapore) Private Limited is in the process of being merged into its parent Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. and thereafter will cease to exist.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: March 28, 2011

Bradley C. Dayis